The Eddy Pipe Family

Bull Moose Tube Company's "Eddy Pipe" brand sprinkler pipe is produced to meet sprinkler pipe standards &
applications. Here are just a few advantages of Eddy Pipe:

e All pipe products are UL Listed (for U.S. and Canada), Available in specific cut to order lengths from

and have been Approved by Factory Mutual. regular mill rollings.
e Excellent Production & coating capabilities, tighter e More popular sizes roll every two weeks.
tolerances, and our unique steel properties make e Floor stock available in various lengths.
our pipe excellent for roll grooving, welding, e Available with coating or bare.
threading, and plain end fittings. o Ultra Eddy, Eddy Flow, Eddylite, and Eddythread
e All products are dual certified to ASTM A-135 and 40 offer cost savings along with superior
A-795. hydraulics without compromising service life.

¢ Schedule 10 and Schedule 40: FM Approved and UL Listed sprinkler pipe

¢ Eddy Flow: Cost effective replacement for Schedule 10

¢ Eddylite: Lightwall threadable with standard outside diameter

¢ Eddythread 40: Lightwall threadable Schedule 40 replacement with Corrosion Resistance Ratio of 1.0

+ Ultra Eddy: Lightwall roll groovable pipe
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APPROVED

All information contained herein is accurate as known at the time of publication. Bull Moose Tube reserves the right to change product specifications without notice and without incurring obligation.
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Ultra Eddy

Eddy Flow

Schedule 10

Eddylite

Eddythread 40

Schedule 40

“BMT - Eddy Pipe” Sizes Available

NPS (in)
O.D. (in)
I.D. (in)

Empty Weight (Ibs/ft)
Water-Filled Weight (Ibs/ft)
C.R.R.

O.D. (in)

I.D. (in)

Empty Weight (Ibs/ft)
Water-Filled Weight (Ibs/ft)
C.R.R.

O.D. (in)

I.D. (in)

Empty Weight (Ibs/ft)
Water-Filled Weight (Ibs/ft)
C.R.R.

O.D. (in)

I.D. (in)

Empty Weight (Ibs/ft)
Water-Filled Weight (Ibs/ft)
C.R.R.

O.D. (in)

I.D. (in)

Empty Weight (Ibs/ft)
Water-Filled Weight (Ibs/ft)
C.R.R.

O.D. (in)

I.D. (in)

Empty Weight (Ibs/ft)
Water-Filled Weight (Ibs/ft)
C.R.R.

1.315
1.201
0.868
1.359
2.17

1.315
1.097
1.410
1.820
15.27

1.315
1.137
1.260
1.700
0.13

1.295
1.083
1.461
1.860
1.00

1.315
1.049
1.680
2.055
1.00

11/4

1.660
1.546
1.107
1.920
1.40

1.660
1.530
1.222
2.019
1.98

1.660
1.442
1.810
2.518
9.91
1.660
1.482
1.617
2.364
0.08

1.650
1.418
2.070
2.754
1.00

1.660
1.380
2.270
2.918
1.00

11/2

1.900
1.786
1.274
2.360
1.11

1.900
1.728
1.844
2.860
3.44

1.900
1.682
2.090
3.053
7.76

1.900
1.712
1.967
2.965
0.12

1.900
1.654
2.547
3.478
1.00

1.900
1.610
2.720
3.602
1.00

2

2.375
2.261
1.604
3.344
1.00

2.375
2.203
2.330
3.982
2.78

2.375
2.157
2.640
4.223
6.27

2.375
2.177
2.617
4.230
0.16

2.375
2.123
3.308
4.842
1.00

2.375
2.067
3.660
5.114
1.00

Metric conversions table is also available

* All Weights are Nominal

N/A: Not Applicable

21/2

2.875
2.705
2.809
5.299
1.66

2.875
2.635
3.530
5.893
4.92

2.875
2.469
5.800
7.875
1.00

3

3.500
3.334
3.361
7.144
1.00

3.500
3.260
4.340
7.957
3.54

3.500
3.068
7.580
10.783
1.00

4.500
4.310
4.968
11.290
1.00

4.500
4.260
5.620
11.796
2.50

4.500
4.026
10.800
16.316
1.00

PIPE PREPARATION
For proper operation, all pipe surfaces should be cleaned prior to installation. In order to provide a leak-tight seat for the gasket, pipe surfaces should
be free from indentations and projections from the end of the pipe to the groove. All loose paint, scale, dirt, chips, grease, and rust must be removed

prior to installation. Failure to take these important steps may result in improper coupling assembly, causing leakage. Also, check the manufacturer’s
instructions for the specific fitting used.
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