The Eddy Pipe Family

Bull Moose Tube Company's "Eddy Pipe" brand sprinkler pipe is produced to meet sprinkler pipe standards & applications. Here are just a few advantages of Eddy Pipe:

- All pipe products are UL Listed (for U.S. and Canada), and have been Approved by Factory Mutual.
- Excellent Production & coating capabilities, tighter tolerances, and our unique steel properties make our pipe excellent for roll grooving, welding, threading, and plain end fittings.
- All products are dual certified to ASTM A-135 and A-795.
- Available in specific cut to order lengths from regular mill rollings.
- More popular sizes roll every two weeks.
- Floor stock available in various lengths.
- Available with coating or bare.
- Ultra Eddy, Eddy Flow, Eddylite, and Eddythread 40 offer cost savings along with superior hydraulics without compromising service life.



- Schedule 10 and Schedule 40: FM Approved and UL Listed sprinkler pipe
- Eddy Flow: Cost effective replacement for Schedule 10
- Eddylite: Lightwall threadable with standard outside diameter
- Eddythread 40: Lightwall threadable Schedule 40 replacement with Corrosion Resistance Ratio of 1.0
- Ultra Eddy: Lightwall roll groovable pipe



ACAPARO company

1819 Clarkson Road Chesterfield, MO 63017 (800) 325-4467 FAX: (636) 537-2645 <u>www.bullmoosetube.com</u> e-mail:sales@bullmoosetube.com For additional information, contact your salesperson today at (800) 325-4467 or (636) 537-2600 in the USA, or from Canada call (800) 882-4666



All information contained herein is accurate as known at the time of publication. Bull Moose Tube reserves the right to change product specifications without notice and without incurring obligation.

"BMT - Eddy Pipe" Sizes Available

	NPS (in)	1	1 1/4	1 1/2	2	2 1/2	3	4
Ultra Eddy	O.D. (in)	1.315	1.660	1.900	2.375			
	I.D. (in)	1.201	1.546	1.786	2.261			
	Empty Weight (lbs/ft)	0.868	1.107	1.274	1.604			
	Water-Filled Weight (lbs/ft)	1.359	1.920	2.360	3.344			
	C.R.R.	2.17	1.40	1.11	1.00			
Eddy Flow	O.D. (in)		1.660	1.900	2.375	2.875	3.500	4.500
	I.D. (in)		1.530	1.728	2.203	2.705	3.334	4.310
	Empty Weight (lbs/ft)		1.222	1.844	2.330	2.809	3.361	4.968
	Water-Filled Weight (lbs/ft)		2.019	2.860	3.982	5.299	7.144	11.290
	C.R.R.		1.98	3.44	2.78	1.66	1.00	1.00
Schedule 10	O.D. (in)	1.315	1.660	1.900	2.375	2.875	3.500	4.500
	I.D. (in)	1.097	1.442	1.682	2.157	2.635	3.260	4.260
	Empty Weight (lbs/ft)	1.410	1.810	2.090	2.640	3.530	4.340	5.620
	Water-Filled Weight (lbs/ft)	1.820	2.518	3.053	4.223	5.893	7.957	11.796
	C.R.R.	15.27	9.91	7.76	6.27	4.92	3.54	2.50
Eddylite	O.D. (in)	1.315	1.660	1.900	2.375			
	I.D. (in)	1.137	1.482	1.712	2.177			
	Empty Weight (lbs/ft)	1.260	1.617	1.967	2.617			
	Water-Filled Weight (lbs/ft)	1.700	2.364	2.965	4.230			
	C.R.R.	0.13	0.08	0.12	0.16			
Eddythread 40	O.D. (in)	1.295	1.650	1.900	2.375			
	I.D. (in)	1.083	1.418	1.654	2.123			
	Empty Weight (lbs/ft)	1.461	2.070	2.547	3.308			
	Water-Filled Weight (lbs/ft)	1.860	2.754	3.478	4.842			
	C.R.R.	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00			
Schedule 40	O.D. (in)	1.315	1.660	1.900	2.375	2.875	3.500	4.500
	I.D. (in)	1.049	1.380	1.610	2.067	2.469	3.068	4.026
	Empty Weight (lbs/ft)	1.680	2.270	2.720	3.660	5.800	7.580	10.800
	Water-Filled Weight (lbs/ft)	2.055	2.918	3.602	5.114	7.875	10.783	16.316
	C.R.R.	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00

Metric conversions table is also available

* All Weights are Nominal N/A: Not Applicable

PIPE PREPARATION

For proper operation, all pipe surfaces should be cleaned prior to installation. In order to provide a leak-tight seat for the gasket, pipe surfaces should be free from indentations and projections from the end of the pipe to the groove. All loose paint, scale, dirt, chips, grease, and rust must be removed prior to installation. Failure to take these important steps may result in improper coupling assembly, causing leakage. Also, check the manufacturer's instructions for the specific fitting used.